SUBSTITUTE FOR FORM PTO-1619A



101608106

J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 



## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

S	ubmissior	n Type		Conveyance 1	Гуре				
- 1	X_ New	<i>.</i> (	.29.01	X Assignment	•				
_		sion Non-Reco ID# <u>1014333</u> 7		License	Change of Name				
_		of PTO Error Frame #		Merger	Other				
	_ Corrective _ Reel #	Document Frame #		U.S. Gove Department Fi	ernment only ile Secret File				
С	Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached								
  -		Name Inc.			Execution Date Month/Day/Year				
F1	rst Party:	Name <u>Jose</u>	eph Mardell Kal	<u>1n</u> ·	January 29, 2001				
Se	econd Party	: Name <u>Kear</u>	пдро Но		January 29, 2001				
Th	nird Party	Name							
Fo	ourth Party	Name	09/	774 288					
	Receiving Party  Name StrataLight Communications, Inc. Address (line 1) StrataLight Communications, Inc. Address (line 2) 23260 Ravensbury Avenue Address (line 3) Los Altos Hills, California 94024  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic								
rej	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate determined by								
D	Name Addre Addre			and Address					
1 VYAN	G1 00000069	09774288	FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY					

Docket No.: STR282

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011488 FRAME: 0272** 

SUBSTITUTE FOR							
				partment of Commerce			
FORM PTO-1619B	_	Patent and Trademark Office					
	<u>Pa</u>	ige 2	F	PATENT			
Correspondent Nan	ne and Addres		and Tolonhone Nur	mber <u>650-853-0189</u>			
Name	David R. Gildea	Alea Coue a	ind releptione Nut	inei <u>630-633-0 169</u>			
	Menlo Patent Agen	icy LLC					
	435 Hermosa Way	IV) LEV					
	Menlo Park, Califor	rnia 94025					
Address (inte s)	Memor ark. Camor	IIIIA 37023					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 1							
<b>Application Numbe</b>	r(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	Mark if additi	anal numbers attached			
Application Nambe	(o) or raterit	turnber(3)	Wark it additi	onal numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Applicat	tion Number or the Paten	t Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for	the same property).			
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)							
				<del></del>			
-							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> patent application, enter the date that the patent application was signed by the first named inventor.  Month Day Year  January 29, 2001							
	,	<del></del>					
<b>Patent Cooperation</b>	Treaty						
Enter PCT applica	ation number	PCT	PCT	PCT PCT PCT			
only if a U.S. App	lication Number	PCT	PCT	PCT			
		PCT	PCT	PCT			
has not been assi	gnea						
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 ×							
Fee Amount				. # 40			
	Fee Amoun	it for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41)	): P <u>4V</u>			
	<u></u>	closed X	Deposit Acc	ount <u>X</u>			
Method of Payn			Doposition				
Enter deposit account number or if additional fees can be cl	er for payment by deponant to the period to the account.	osit account					
<b>Deposit Account Number</b>	<u>071248</u>	فلساست والم	tional foos: Vos	X no			
Dehosit Vocanii III	Authorizati	on to charge addi	tional fees: yes				
Statement and Sign	nature			erroct and any			
	dge and helief the	foregoing informa	ition is true and co	orrect and any			
To the best of my knowle attached copy is a true co	opy of the original o	locument. Charge	es to deposit acco	unt, are authorized			
as indicated herein.	~ Y	1, 5, 4	. 4				
1		s sin	<i>1</i> 0 <u>Jar</u>	uary 29, 2001			
David R. Gildea	Jun		Date				
Name of Person Signing	Signature			<del>-</del>			

David R. Gildea Name of Person Signing

Docket No.: STR282

**PATENT REEL: 011488 FRAME: 0273** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Joseph Mardell Kahn of 2828 Tramanto Drive, San Carlos, California 94070 and Keangpo Ho of 1324 South Winchester Boulevard, San Jose, Apt. 59, California 95128, hereafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful inventions as described and set forth in the below identified application for the United States Letter Patent entitled:

<u>Transmission and Reception of Duobinary Multilevel Pulse-Amplitude-Modulated Optical Signals Using</u>
Finite-State Machine Based Encoder

Finite-State Machine	Based Encoder
_x filed herewith; or Serial No. *** filed on ***;	
WHEREAS, <u>StrataLight Communications</u> , Inc. of <u>23260</u> , 94024, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted.	of acquiring an interest in the invention and
FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is have assigned, and by these presents do assign all right, to application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utilimprovements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent at the same in the United States and all countries throughout held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors have been and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or entire the property of the part of the patents and the property of the part of the patents and the patents are property of the patents and the patents are property of the patents and patents are property of the patents are patents are property of the patents are patents are property of the patents are patents are patents and patents are pat	itle and interest in and to the invention and lity model and industrial designs), and all future nd Registrations which may hereafter be granted on t the world. The right, title and interest is to be and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would not been made, for the full term of any Letters or any division, renewal, continuation. in whole or
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U. S. point invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, ack including patent applications and instruments of transfer, may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Regiany and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee.	atent application and foreign counterparts on the nowledge and deliver all such further papers, and (c) perform such acts as Assignee lawfully istrations for the invention and improvements in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto signs.	,
las on 14	1/29/01
signature of Joseph Mardell Kahn	date
The -On The	1/29/01 date
signature of Keangpo Ho	date
County of Janta Clara  State of California	
Sinie di Campina	
Before me this 29th day of proved to me on the basis personally known to me or proved to me on the basis names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknown authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the which the persons acted executed the document.	is of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose
Notary Stamp/Seal	Notary Public aus
SHIRLEY A. DAVIS Comm. # 1154633 OCITARY PUBLIC CALFORNIA San Mateo County  OCITARY PUBLIC CALFORNIA OCITARY PUBLIC CALFO	

**RECORDED: 01/29/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011488 FRAME: 0274

Docket No.: STR282